

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 198 OF 2009

JITENDRA JAIN & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 11/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

Mr. Anantbhushan Kanade,Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is not complete in r/o respondent  
Nos. 2 and 5. Counsel for the petitioner has requested  
for service of notice through the Criminal Court where the  
Criminal complaint is pending for hearing. The prayer is  
allowed. Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent  
Nos. 2 and 5 through the concerned Criminal Court. Counsel  
for the petitioner is directed to furnish the details of  
the concerned Criminal Court. Dasti service in additiona  
is allowed.

List the matter on 20.4.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar