

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 198 OF 2009

JITENDRA JAIN & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay)

Date: 08/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurab Sharma,Adv.
 Ms. Surabhi Mehta,Adv.
 Ms. Prathiba M. Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
 Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

 Mr. Anant Bhushan Kanade,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Amit S. Pandit,Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

 Mr. Dilip A. Taur,Adv.
 Mr. Amol V. Deshmukh,Adv.
 Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.

 Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

 Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) submits that it is not possible to serve respondent No.5 in ordinary course. He, therefore, prays for permission to serve Respondent No.5 by publication. Leave as prayed for is granted.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) shall publish the notice in two newspapers, one English daily and one Hindi daily, and file proof thereof within four weeks.

List this matter after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER